

S.No.176
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 416/2024 in[WP(C) 308/2022]

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS. **...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Saqib Shabir, Advocate vice
Mr. Aswad R. Attar, Advocate

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND ANR. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04-11-2024

Issue notice, which is accepted by Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned Government on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file compliance report/statement of facts.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish a copy of the petition to learned Government Advocate during the course of the day against proper receipt.

List on 29th November, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
04-11-2024
Mubashir