

Serial No. 21
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 416/2024 in
[WP(C) 308/2022]

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND ANR. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Maha Majid, AC for R 5-6
Ms. Rahila Khan, AC for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2025

According to the counsel for the petitioners, the Letters Patent Appeal filed by the respondents/contemnors against the order, non-compliance of which is complained of the instant contempt petition stands dismissed on 15.04.2025.

Under these circumstances, the respondents/contemnors are directed to report compliance without any fail by or before next date of hearing.

List on 21st May 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22.04.2025
"S.Nuzhat"