

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 416/2024
In WP(C) 308/2022]
CM(7581/2024)**

Laldin Chichi & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate.

Vs.

Manzoor Ahmad Qadri & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.05.2025

01. Case taken up out of turn at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

02. Mr. Aswad Attar, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that fresh compliance report in terms of Order dated 22nd April, 2025 has not been filed.

01. Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned Government Advocate seeks just one-week time to comply the aforesaid order.

02. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, one week time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to comply the aforesaid orders, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

03. List on 29th May, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

21.05.2025

"HAMID"