

**IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) No. 416/2024**  
**CM No. 7581/2024**

Laldin Chichi and Ors.

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Aswad Attar, Adv.

**Vs.**

Manzoor Ahmad Qadri and Anr.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr.AAG.  
Ms Rahila Khan, AC, vice Mr. A.R.Malik, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**04.07.2025**

01. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the petitioners that the respondents have preferred Letters Patent Appeal being LPA No. 41/2025 against the Order/Judgment dated 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 308/2022, which is sought to be complied with through the medium of the instant contempt petition. Learned counsel submits that the aforesaid LPA preferred by the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir has been dismissed by the Division Bench of this Court on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.
02. Confronted with aforesaid position, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondents seek and are granted two weeks further time to file fresh compliance in tune with the Judgment passed by this Court on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.
03. List on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**04.07.2025**  
*"Shamim Dar"*