

Serial No. 06
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 416/2024 in
WP(C) 308/2022

Laldin Chichi and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aswad R. Attar, Advocate

VERSUS

Manzoor Ahmad Qadri and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA for R-1
Ms. Rahilla Khan, AC vice
Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr. AAG for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI , JUDGE.

ORDER
05.08.2025

1. Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned GA appearing for the respondents/contemnors comes forward stating that the intended exercise solicited in terms of order dated 08.08.2024 came to be set into motion which has resulted in admission and acknowledgement of status that land measuring 3 kanal, 03 sarsai and 11 sqft. related to the petitioners has come under use and occupation in relation to the road construction of Onagam-Khayar laid by R&B

Department in the year 2018 and in view of that an exercise has been set afoot for the acquisition of the said extent of land relatable to the petitioners and that serves the compliance part of the writ Court order.

2. Before this Court proceeds to wind up this contempt petition, as Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned GA submits that a proper revenue report came to be generated related to the appropriation of the petitioners' land in the aforesaid road construction and that report can be brought to the notice of this Court for putting an effective closure to this contempt petition to the satisfaction of the petitioners, so let requisite report be placed on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 13.08.2025.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.08.2025

Sabreena