

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 416/2024 in
[WP(C) 308/2022] CM(7581/2024).

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aswad R. Attar, Advocate.

VERSUS

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA for R-1.
Mr. Younis Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. A.R. Malik, Sr. AAG for R-2

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
03.09.2025

01. The requisite affidavit in the form of status report, in terms of the order dated **13.08.2025**, has been submitted by Mr. Illyas Laway, learned Government Advocate.

02. The status report has been submitted by the Deputy Commissioner Bandipora- Ms. Indu Kanwal Chib, accompanied by the relevant revenue record, from a perusal whereof, the factual scenario which is coming out is that only with respect to petitioners No. 4 and 6, out of all of the petitioners, proprietary land in Village Onagam, Tehsil and District Bandipora is purportedly related to appropriation in the improvement/upgradation of the Onagam-Khayar road.

03. From the revenue record extract annexed with the status report, this Court is constrained to direct Mr. Illyas Laway, learned Government Advocate to get verification from the concerned Patwari along with his personal appearance that on date be it verified whether the privately referred khasra numbers of some of the petitioners purportedly being related to the road in reference are still continuing to be in their cultivating possession or not.

04. Let the requisite inputs be shared with this Court on the next date of hearing.

05. List on **15th of September, 2025** with the appearance of the concerned Patwari as well.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR
03.09.2025
Bisma Jan.

