

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE FROM JAMMU)**

CCP(S) No.416/2024 in
WP(C) No.308/2022

Laldin Chichi & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Numaan Zargar, Advocate.

vs

Manzoor Ahmad Qadri & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.10.2025

Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned Govt. counsel shall make the record available on the next date. Patwari concerned shall also remain present in the Court, without fail.

List on 10.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
27.10.2025
Eva