

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 416/2024 in[WP(C) 308/2022] CM(7581/2024).

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Aswad Attar, Adv.

Versus

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND ANR. (REVENUE).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Illyas Laway, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2025

1. The instant contempt petition arises out of the order/judgment dated 08.08.2024 passed by the learned writ court in WP(C) No. 308/2022, which has not been complied with in its letter and spirit by the respondents. Though the respondents have filed statements of facts on 18.08.2025 and 01.09.2025, the same do not demonstrate compliance with the aforesaid order/judgment.
2. Mr. Illyas Laway, learned GA appearing for the respondents, seeks two weeks' further time to place on record the final compliance of the order/judgment, failing which this Court shall be constrained to initiate coercive measures against respondent No. 2.
3. List this matter on 24th December, 2025.

4. In terms of order dated 27.10.2025, the Patwari concerned is present in person. Mr. Illyas Laway, learned GA is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing as well.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
25.11.2025
Sakeena-PS

