

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 416/2024 in [WP(C) 308/2022]

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Ishtiyaq Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

**MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI
AND ANR**

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.03.2026

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that respondent No. 2 has not complied with the previous order dated 30.01.2026 by depositing an amount of Rs. 25 lacs with the Office of the respondent No. 1 within the stipulated period.
2. It is borne out from the perusal of the order dated 30.01.2026 that Mr. Waseem Gul, Id. GA, who appeared for the respondent No. 2 on that day, stated that the needful funds of Rs. 25 lacs would be made available to the office of the respondent No. 1 within a period of two weeks, which appears to have not been done.
3. Registry is directed to issue a notice for personal appearance of the respondent No. 2 by the next date of hearing.
4. List on 11th March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

02.03.2026

Shahid Manzoor