

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 416/2024 in[WP(C) 308/2022]

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ishtiyaq Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2026

Respondent 2-Executive Engineer namely Mr. Shahid Saleem, is present in person and would seek two weeks further time for complying with order dated 17-02-2026 read with order dated 02-03-2026. In the interest of justice, two weeks further time and no more is granted to respondents/contemnors for complying with orders, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.

List on 03-04-2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.03.2026

Sarvar