

Serial No.17
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

CCP(S) 416/2024 in[WP(C) 308/2022] CM(7581/2024)

LALDIN CHICHI AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Ishtiyaq, Advocate.

Versus

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND ANR. (REVENUE)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits at the Bar that the intending department has already deposited an amount of ₹25.00 lakhs for initiation of acquisition proceedings.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file an updated compliance report, strictly in conformity with order dated 08.08.2024, with a copy in advance to be furnished to learned counsel for the other side.
3. List on 05.05.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
03.04.2026
"Shaista"