

S.No.20
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 416/2024 in[WP(C) 308/2022]

LALDIN CHICHI AND
ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Ishtiyah Ahmad Mir, Advocate

Vs.

MANZOOR AHMAD QADRI AND
ANR. (REVENUE)

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. Judgment/order dated 08.08.2024 passed by the learned Writ Court in WP(C) No. 308/2022 was directed to be complied with within a period of six weeks from the date a copy thereof was served upon the respondents.
2. This Court, vide order dated 11.03.2026, had granted two weeks' further time to the respondents/contemnors to comply with the aforesaid judgment dated 08.08.2024, with a clear stipulation that no further extension of time shall be granted and that appropriate orders shall follow in the event of non-compliance.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the aforesaid judgment dated 08.08.2024 was challenged by the respondents before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in LPA No. 41/2025, however, the said appeal came to be dismissed vide order dated 15.04.2025.
4. Today, when the matter was taken up for consideration, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks four weeks' further time to come up with compliance of the judgment dated 08.08.2024 passed by the learned Writ Court, which stands affirmed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court.
5. Reluctantly, and in the interest of justice, four weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted. It is, however, made clear that no further extension of time shall be granted to the respondents on any count

whatsoever. In the event the judgment is not complied with within the aforesaid period, appropriate orders shall follow.

6. List on 30.05.2026.

7. In the meantime, the petitioners shall lay a proper motion for bringing on record the new incumbent as respondent No. 1 in place of the earlier incumbent.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
05-05-2026
Mubashir

